Item 7 Supporting Document No. 4 October 11, 2017





San Diego Regional Water Quality Control Board

August 2, 2017

In reply refer to: 213364:BBushnell

Mr. Aaron Lund Environmental Manager Lehigh Hanson, West Region P.O Box 639069 San Diego, CA 92153-9069

Subject: Tentative Order No. R9-2017-0104: An Order Rescinding Order No. 95-104

Mr. Lund:

This letter serves to inform you that the California Regional Water Quality Control Board, San Diego Region (San Diego Water Board) will consider adoption of Tentative Order No. R9-2017-0104 (Tentative Order) at its scheduled meeting on Wednesday, October 11, 2017. The Tentative Order, if adopted, would rescind Order No. 95-104, *Waste Discharge Requirements for H. G. Fenton Material Company, Carrol Canyon Plant, San Diego County.*

The October 11, 2017 meeting will begin promptly at 9:00 AM at the following location:

Board Room San Diego Water Board 2375 Northside Drive, Suite 100, San Diego, California.

Please review the Tentative Order and provide written comments at your earliest convenience but no later than **5:00 p.m. on Monday, September 11, 2017**. Comments must be submitted via email to sandiego@waterboards.ca.gov in text searchable Portable Document Format (PDF) or Microsoft Word format. Written material submitted after the deadline date will not be provided to the San Diego Water Board for consideration. Additionally, the San Diego Water Board will not accept written material on the day of the meeting.

- 2 -

In the subject line of any response, please include reference **213364:BBushnell**. Please contact Mr. Brandon Bushnell at 619-521-8044, or at Brandon.Bushnell@waterboards.ca.gov if you have any questions or comments.

Respectfully,

Julie Chan, P.G., Chief

Groundwater Protection Branch

KD: jro: oo: bb

Enclosure:

Tentative Order No. R9-2016-0104

Notice of Public Hearing and Written Comment Period

CIWQS INFO		Number
Place IDs		213364
Party ID		19795
Regulator	y Measure ID	142585